Resolved, In accordance with the provisions of section 419 of the Charter, that the 

Commissioner of Water Supple, Gas and Electricity be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to expend, without the formality of advertising for competitive bids 
or proposals, the stint of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2.500), for the purpose 
of cleaning, repairing or remodelling the existing wells at the Bayside Pumping Station 
in the Third Want Borough of Queens. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 30. 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 9, 1908. 

No. 522. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in so much of the resolu-

[...]

Adopted by the Board of :\ldermen, June 30, 1908. 
- Approved by the '\favor, July 9, 1908. 

No. 524. 
Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and is 

hereby authorized to expend, without the formalitc' of advertising for bids and pro-
posals, the sum of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000), to be applied to extra work 
made necessary by a change in the original design and plans of the Ridgewood North 
Side Pumping Station. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 30, igo8. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 9, i9o8. 

No. 525. 
Resolved, That in order to meet the emergent necessity of furnishing Part II., of 

the First District Municipal Court, Borough of Brooklyn, the President of the Borough 
of Brooklyn be and hereby is authorized and empowered to procure the necessary 
furnishings, without public letting, at a cost not to exceed the sum of four thousand five 
hundred dollars ($4,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 30, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 9, 1908. 

No. 526. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment at a meeting held May i, 

igo8, adopted the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, in accordance with the

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate ,and Apportionment hereby ap- 	tow:is of itlttshinn and College Point, Borough of Queens. 
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of TI lie City of New York to an arttourtt not 	B._ it Ord.;ined by thy, Hoard of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: exceeding three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) for the purpose of 	Section I. the Board of Al hem urn hereby at,pmovcs of and concurs in the fol- prot•iding means for the cr,n;trnction of a new 1\ omen's Prison in Raymond street : l, ttvi I 	rc,O'.tttion ario to l b time Board of Estinmate and Apportionment June I

[...]

the provisions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen the establishment of the position of Assistant Foreman, 
second grade, in the Department of Street Cleaning, with salary at the rate of nine 
hundred dollars ($goo) per annum, for two hundred and fifty-two (252) incum-
bents." 

Resolved. That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 
above resolution, and fixes the salary of said position as set forth therein. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 30. rgo8. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 9, i9o8.

[...]

be charged to the appropriation entitled City Contingencies, rgo8. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. June 30, r9o8. 
Approved by the Mayor. Jnly Q, Igo8. 

No. 542. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
million one hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars ($r,169,000), to pro-
vide means for the erection of new buildings and for additions, improvements 
and permanently bettering existing buildings under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of '[he City of New York, as follows

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one million one hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars ($t,169,000) for the purpose 
of providing means for the erection of new buildings, and for additions, improvements 
and permanently bettering existing buildings under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Public Charities, as follows: 

Heating plant, Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwells Island ................